
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

75th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2009 Regular Session

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 5562

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

January 23

Delete lines 4 through 26 of the printed bill and insert:

“ SECTION 1. In addition to and not in lieu of amounts previously authorized, as provided

by ORS 286.525 (1) (2005 Edition), for issuance of general obligation bonds, revenue bonds and

certificates of participation and other financing agreements during the 2007-2009 biennium,

the following amounts are authorized:

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS

General Fund Obligations

Department of Higher

Education (Art. XI-G)............... $ 1,944,000

Department of Community

Colleges and Workforce

Development (Art. XI-G) .......... $ 9,703,750

Dedicated Fund Obligations

Department of Higher

Education (Art. XI-F(1)) ........... $ 12,000,000

State Department of

Energy (Art. XI-J) .................... $ 16,020,000

Total General Obligation Bonds........ $ 39,667,750

REVENUE BONDS

Oregon Department of Administrative

Services Lottery Revenue Bonds ...... $ 49,115,000

CERTIFICATES OF PARTICIPATION

AND OTHER FINANCING AGREEMENTS

Oregon Department of

Administrative Services.................... $ 91,550,000

“ SECTION 2. This 2009 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public

peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2009 Act takes effect

on its passage.”.

LC 2293/SB 5562-4


