SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5562

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

January 23

1	Delete lines 4 through 26 of the printed bill and insert:
2	"SECTION 1. In addition to and not in lieu of amounts previously authorized, as provided
3	by ORS 286.525 (1) (2005 Edition), for issuance of general obligation bonds, revenue bonds and
4	certificates of participation and other financing agreements during the 2007-2009 biennium
5	the following amounts are authorized:
6	GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS
7	General Fund Obligations
8	Department of Higher
9	Education (Art. XI-G) \$ 1,944,000
10	Department of Community
11	Colleges and Workforce
12	Development (Art. XI-G) \$ 9,703,750
13	Dedicated Fund Obligations
14	Department of Higher
15	Education (Art. XI-F(1)) \$ 12,000,000
16	State Department of
17	Energy (Art. XI-J) \$ 16,020,000
18	Total General Obligation Bonds \$ 39,667,750
19	REVENUE BONDS
20	Oregon Department of Administrative
21	Services Lottery Revenue Bonds \$ 49,115,000
22	CERTIFICATES OF PARTICIPATION
23	AND OTHER FINANCING AGREEMENTS
24	Oregon Department of
25	Administrative Services \$ 91,550,000
26	"SECTION 2. This 2009 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public
27	peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2009 Act takes effect
28	on its passage.".

29